HTIONALIABSESSMIRME CONTIE	Character and	CALODO	100001	4	
Description of the control of the co	The state of the s	manufaction, and and a till	BUNDA		
Dirta III 00 (N / 90) 14.06 /	1 ch dmodbyon	יי שווק אינון	in opuilined.	· Done ph	
(C) 40: 13411111111111111111111111111111111111	ava outling.	1 1, 1	. "	1 1	
VeloNo. GBL JEGOX	प्राप्तवार्ष्यामा शामान्य	A A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P		1, 1,	***
0.01.05/4/262/ 1/05	1-Motor Claim Los	In .		<u></u>	
OD (TP) Reporting Only	1,010 0 184 4010 W	or od their the cons		111 1 mundany	4 1011
Sirie II Milania Citi	Ir Plioto Uploaded) , ,	1		
00 to	Assimeninging is	l' liodel		1	121 121
112 INSTITUTE	, Asill Riport by Max	LEIAND 10 OLYMER/YY		***************************************	
Biolowan Mish 1 140 VARIA II MICAIS VOMI		7411		WI WI	
11) Hundenlyhin 177 (Act Mot Mot	NZ 85187	Ma(,)/Mon	Mac 3.		
Olymer / Onveri (m ki (
1ºolley Hor () Per) Cover TS	PARTITION PROPERTY AND ADDITIONS	warming of the same	
ColVining by 1 (7/11/01	INAKI	
	10(0V) १ धावार उध्याचा	NIO-501/1 121	01244 Lt 00	100/11	
		NO()	**************************************	1	
HERVELLE (\$ 1) IN DEPORT (\$ 1) IN DEPORT	00 () / \$2,000 (%************************************		FF	1797 8 11 V	1
() Annein Gharannar i Onalamara julo	STORT SEAVOUNDED THE	(4)14) \$ \$ [44] \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	ond do la sole	1	
() Williesh Glistollist I Costomore Iuto	THE THE THE THE TOTAL TO	711001 4 0 0 10 0 7 1 1 4 1	- 1 .9	1	
() Total Loss Cose 1 to e-mall Ensure	The state of the s) Towday Co	1 (1)		
Dilociu()/ honogeti () i projec	of Atta () Lead	CHRISTER THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T	TURO PECETAVANI	TO SUIT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	7 1 1
			DSTRICTURE TO BENEFITS	ACKINI DIVINI	
	contrat an (,)	-		1	-
2) QO Ohook/Poyl Registr Thap colon	(1)			-	
3) Uplood Resurvey Photo (Reputer Costs 4)	3000)			and the same of	
HIJHPY I Immerican Immerican	Maria de la company de la comp		11,		الممالاط المعالم
				就似实现现	ب سنسا
TETTERNIE GEBRUIT BUNNAUDIN DER REGERANIA	2(U)AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	With the state of			
and a superior of the sand the					
1 2 1 2 4 7 5 mm 4 2 mm 5 great 6 grea		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	-	**********	
1) to make the second has a marked franchis and the second			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	1 1 1	् कार्यान्स्याहरू
The state of the s		THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER			1/
MANOY347	1	73///数据78/74797次5	100 X	Citizan maria	
		10/10/00/00/10/00/00 P	स्य स्वर्गहीं	र १०५१।	
> LI > CLI O IAIDELI ** STELLER THE STELL	KKOLAMOTED IS IN STATES	TENT TOWNEY NO.	414	1110	
the state of the s	3	Kotelylogustitusi JHO Sel Loule or Lymon shi som Sel Loule or Llivin shi ngri Sel Loule or Llivin shi ngri Li Loule or Llivin shi ngri	AMA (ATCIONE	2000	
Solution Not	there produces and the same of	the sale of the sale of		\$144	<u></u>
Surnation Portions		B TIME FYCE THINK	4414		-
III MI S AN I ANTENNAME () AN PROPERTY MANAGEMENT OF A STATE OF THE S		ont	The second second	111	
3C Cheeked by (Bugn-In-Charge) 1.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	โลก โบก (เลเบอร์วาไกลา โนกไปเอะจากเลเบอหา	911	115	1
(NOSTRETO KTKENDICHTEVENTAVISTAVISTA (TEXTORIA)	THEY HELD TO SEE THE PROPERTY VIEW	TIMICHON TUDILL WINS	Herridayen	11	
"少少"以及阿尔特尔特的特别的"大多"的"人名"的"人名"的"人名"的"人名"的"人名"的"人名"的"人名"的"人名	TO SO BURNESS OF THE STATE OF T	しょう は は は は は は は は は は は は は は は は は は は	अगामकाष्ट्र	1111	المراز المرابع
Sul-LV	Andrew Antonior Antonior Antonior	Minolar Molly	- P11 Q		Maria Maria
THE TANK OF THE PARTY OF THE PA		Involer duted	7110	11 mm	¥ 1
0.00					
1	1 11		(4)		

7.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
 This Form must be <u>completed</u> by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission	08/11/2021 14:06 (SGT)
Date of Accident	05/11/2021 18:05 (SGT)
Exact Location of Accident	Airport Rd, Singapore
Additional Location Information	KPE ENTRANCE
Country/State of Loss	Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Nissan

Vehicle Registration Number	GBL2998X
-----------------------------	----------

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?	Yes
Name Of Registered Owner	OCEAN SAFETY SUPPLIES PTE. LTD.
Company Reg No	2XXXXX515D
Email Address	estrpt66@gmail.com
Mobile Phone No	(Phone) +65-90083897
Alternative Phone No	+65-90083897

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model	Nv200
Variant	. .
Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	Employment
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to	
your vehicle?	No - Claiming third party
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Transmission	Manual
CC	1598

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company	China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
Type of Coverage	Comprehensive
Fleet Policy	No
Policy Number	DMCVSNW00053692100
Cover Note Number	5

DRIVER

Name of Driver	HARI CHANDRA ADHIKARI
NRIC No.	CVVVV366D

Date Of Birth	13/07/1985
Occupation	Indoor
Date Of Driving Pass	03/12/2013
Driving experience	7 YEARS AND 11 MONTHS
Gender	Male
Mobile Number	(Phone) +65-90083897
Alt. Phone Number	(i none) 103-30003037
Email Address	estrpt66@gmail.com
Address	80 GENTING LANE #04-10
Address complement	GENTING LANE #04-10 GENTING BUILDING
Postcode	349565
Is the driver the policyholder?	
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured	No
	Employee
	No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	•
insurance company of other vehicle owned by briver	-
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident	Collision - Head to Rear
Weather Conditions	Raining
Road Surface	Wet
	7700
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?	No
Number of vehicles involved in the accident	2
Was anybody injured in the Accident?	Yes
Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No
Was any other vehicle or property damaged?	Yes
Number of Passengers (Including Driver)	1
Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)	
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police?	No
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?	No
If yes, against whom?	-
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment?	Yes
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	No
Was there any audio recorded?	No
and the same same same same same same same sam	110
DETAILS OF STUE	D VEHICLE PROPERTY 4
DETAILS OF OTHE	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
V. 12 15 B	
Vehicle Registration Number	SMZ3978T
Vehicle Manufacturer	<u>.</u>
Vehicle Model	
Vehicle Variant	(a)
Vehicle Colour	¥
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	

Name of Driver Contact Number

Address complement

Address

Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person	HARI CHANDRA ADHIKARI
Gender	Male
Phone No	(Phone) +65-90083897
Address	
Address Complement	•
Post Code	' -
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle?	GBL2998X
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Time

**Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Time

Time

**Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Personnel

Sketch Plan

AD KPIC FAUREAUCE

A: GBL 2998X B: SMZ3978T

On 05/11/2021, at about 18:05 hrs, I was travelling
along Airport Road, entering KPE towards Buang kok. The vehicle
in front of me stopped. Noticing that, I followed suit and
200
Stopped my vehicle. After few seconds, I felt a huge impact from
the rear- I then realised vehicle B had collided onto my vehicle's
rear portson.
portion.
·
•
·

Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (III driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: 5th November 2021 TIME: 18:05 (hh:mm) 24 hrs Format
LOCATION AIRPORT ROAD KPE ENTERANCE
VEHICLE NUMBER GBL 2998 X
INSURED NAME DOEAN SAFETY SUPPLIES PTE. LTD.
NRIC/FIN 202007 515 D CONTACT: 9008 3897
MAKE WISSON MODEL NUDO
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?
() Yes, If No, Pls Select: (V) Third Party () Reporting Only
INSURANCE COMPANY CHINA TOI PING
TYPE OF POLICY (/) COMPREHENSIVE () THIRD PARTY () TPFT
POLICY NUMBER: DMCVSNW ODD 5369 2100
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NAME DRIVER: HARI GHA NORA ADHIKARI () SAME AS INSURED
NRIC/FIN S8573366D CONTACT:
DATE OF BIRTH: 13-07-1985
DRIVING PASS DATE: 03-12->013
OCCUPATION: (/) INDOOR () OUTDOOR
GENDER: () MALE () FEMALE
EMAIL ADDRESS: estrot 66@gmail.com () NO EMAIL
ADDRESS OF DRIVER: 80 GENTING LANE, GENTING BUILDING # 04-10
<u>((349565)</u>
Number Of Passenger Include Driver: DRIVER ONLY
DI Y NEG ()NO
Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company? (✓) YES () NO
If No, Relationship Of The Driver With The Insured Owner () Spouse () Friend () Relative () Children () Sibling () Others
() () Wher () Spouse () Thomas () Restaure ()
Does The Driver Own Any Other Vehicle?: () YES (/) NO
If Yes, Vehicle Registration Number Of Driver's Own Vehicle:
Insurance Company Of Driver's Own Vehicle Weather Conditions: () Clear () Raining () Drizzling () Others
Weather Conditions.
INVALIDATION () D.)
Vyas Any Poleigh vehicle involved in Time Involved in Tim
Was Allybody Injured in 2200
If YES, Injured details: IDRIVER
Convey By Ambulance: () YES (\checkmark) NO Was There Apy Video Capture By Car Camera? () YES (\checkmark) NO
Was There Arry Video Captaire 2)
Was There Accident Reported to The London
Police Report Number (if any) Name / NRIC Contact
Details Of 3rd Farty
Veh B 2M7 3978 T
Veh C
Veh D
Veh E
Veh F
Veh G



中国太平保险 (新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Motor Commercial

MZ300/C

AN0722A Cov. Type C

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE Motor Verticias (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Verticias (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Risks, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (April 1996) Motor Verticias (Third-Party Risks) Ruses, 1966 (Abetaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DMCV5NW00053692100

Engine No.: HR161808480 Cha. No.:VM20163597

Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

GBL2998X

AUTOSAFE

2. Name of Policy Holder

OCEAN SAFETY SUPPLIES PTE. LTD

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations. (17:14:31)

\$\$450.00

Excess Sect I EX ON WINDSCREEN

\$\$100.00

4. Date of Expery of Insurance

Persons or Classes of Persons shifted to drive*
 Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other taws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

For Renewal/Extension, Please Contact COE AUTO TRADING

18 Sin Ming Lane #02-03 Midview City Singapore 573960 Tel: 64589833, 64571902 Fax: 64565729

(1) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.
 (2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.
 (3) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover

(1) Use for hire or reward or racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed testing.

(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the lowing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LIMITED

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: Lim Lee Choo

Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

tina Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) 13 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q63896111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com